



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9321 OF 2025

Umakant Vitthalrao Dabetwar

VERSUS

Schedule Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee Kinwat And Others

...

- Mr. U. B. Gite, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl.GP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 29.07.2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 09.09.2025. The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.
3. On the next date of listing, the original record of the case shall be kept available for perusal.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)