

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9321 OF 2025

Umakant Vitthalrao Dabetwar

VERSUS

Schedule Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee Kinwat And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Gite Umesh Babanrao
AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. K.B. Patil Baraswadkar

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 07, 2025

PER COURT :

- . Await notice.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner may be permitted to serve the unserved respondents by private notice. Permission granted.
3. Stand over to 03.11.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)