



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 9321 OF 2025

UMAKANT VITTHALRAO DABETWAR
VERSUS
SCHEDULE TRIBE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY
COMMITTEE KINWAT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. U.B. Gite
AGP for the respondent – State : Ms. R.P. Gaur
...

CORAM : **R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **3 NOVEMBER 2025**

P. C.:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete respondent no. 3 from the array of the respondents.

2. Leave granted at the peril of the petitioner.
3. Stand over to 01.12.2025.

**[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE]
JUDGE**

**[R.G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**

arp/