



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 9321 OF 2025

Umakant Vitthalrao Dabetwar

VERSUS

Schedule Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee Kinwat And Others

...

Mr. Gite Umesh Babanrao, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Yogesh P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 10TH APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 21.04.2026, by way of last chance.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]